US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2025
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.

PCB washing  Tested to MIL-STD-202 Method 215 plus an additional
aqueous wash. See Doc787_PCB_Washing.pdf.
Irms Testing
Irms testing was performed on
0.75 inch wide × 0.25 inch thick
copper traces in still air.
Temperature rise is highly
dependent on many factors
including pcb land pattern,
trace size, and proximity to
other components. Therefore
temperature rise should be
verified in application conditions.
		    Inductance2	   DCR (mOhms)3	   SRF typ4		    Isat (A)5		    Irms (A)6
Part number1	 ±20% (µH)	 typ      max	 (MHz)	 10% drop	 20% drop	 30% drop	 20°C rise  40°C rise
XGL1712-102MED	 1.0	 0.9	 1.1	 27	 40.0	 68.0	 95.0	 40.0	 55.0
XGL1712-162MED	 1.6	 1.1	 1.3	 21	 32.0	 54.5	 77.0	 36.0	 50.0
XGL1712-232MED	 2.3	 1.3	 1.5	 17	 28.5	 48.0	 69.5	 31.6	 43.5
XGL1712-332MED	 3.3	 1.6	 1.9	 15	 23.0	 40.0	 59.0	 30.3	 41.7
XGL1712-472MED	 4.7	 2.0	 2.3	 13	 19.9	 35.0	 51.5	 27.2	 37.7
XGL1712-562MED	 5.6	 2.5	 2.8	 12	 18.2	 32.0	 47.0	 24.6	 33.9
XGL1712-752MED	 7.5	 3.1	 3.6	 9.7	 16.5	 28.5	 42.0	 22.4	 31.5
XGL1712-103MED	 10	 3.8	 4.4	 8.4	 14.3	 24.5	 35.0	 20.3	 27.9
XGL1712-153MED	 15	 6.3	 7.2	 6.6	 11.3	 19.7	 29.0	 16.8	 22.7
XGL1712-183MED	 18	 6.9	 7.9	 6.3	 10.9	 18.5	 27.0	 15.4	 21.2
XGL1712-223MED	 22	 8.8	 9.8	 5.7	 9.8	 16.6	 24.0	 14.4	 19.5
XGL1712-333MED	 33	 13.7	 15.2	 5.1	 8.9	 14.6	 20.5	 11.3	 15.4
XGL1712-473MED	 47	 18.7	 20.7	 4.1	 7.1	 11.8	 16.5	 9.7	 13.3
XGL1712-683MED	 68	 28.2	 31.3	 3.4	 5.6	 9.2	 12.8	 8.1	 11.0
XGL1712-823MED	 82	 34.6	 38.4	 2.8	 5.3	 8.8	 12.5	 7.1	 9.7
•	 Industry’s lowest DCR and low power losses
•	Wide inductance range up to 82 uH
•	High current handling with soft saturation characteristics
•	AEC-Q200 qualified with 165°C max part temperature